



Los Angeles County Public Works  
Project Management Division III  
**BID SUMMARY**  
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Rosecrans Av (East) TSSP - Ocean Gate Avenue to Vermont Avenue

Project ID: TSM0010255

Bids Opened: 10/28/2025

Project Manager: Sa'Id Poosti 818-370-1936

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 115 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	7	\$500.00	MTH	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$1,138.00	\$1,138.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	\$135,000.00	LS	\$135,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00
7	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF UTILITIES (ALLOWANCE OF \$75,000)	75000	\$1.00	AL	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00	\$1.00	\$75,000.00
8	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON-REINFORCED)	2	\$1,200.00	CY	\$2,400.00	\$1,138.00	\$2,276.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2	\$1,400.00	CY	\$2,800.00	\$1,138.00	\$2,276.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
10	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	2	\$1,300.00	CY	\$2,600.00	\$1,138.00	\$2,276.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
11	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	2	\$1,800.00	CY	\$3,600.00	\$1,138.00	\$2,276.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
12	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6, W=1'	44	\$155.00	LF	\$6,820.00	\$171.00	\$7,524.00	\$174.00	\$7,656.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$188.00	\$8,272.00
13	PCC PAVEMENT	2	\$2,000.00	CY	\$4,000.00	\$3,413.00	\$6,826.00	\$3,480.00	\$6,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00

Project Name: Rosecrans Av (East) TSSP - Ocean Gate Avenue to Vermont Avenue  
Project ID: TSM0010255  
Bids Opened: 10/28/2025  
Project Manager: Sa'Id Poosti 818-370-1936

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 115 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14	PCC WALK, 4" THICK	16	\$35.00	SF	\$560.00	\$114.00	\$1,824.00	\$116.00	\$1,856.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
15	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	710	\$110.00	LF	\$78,100.00	\$56.00	\$39,760.00	\$88.00	\$62,480.00	\$200.00	\$142,000.00	\$49.00	\$34,790.00
16	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	75	\$120.00	LF	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$51.00	\$3,825.00
17	2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	7350	\$4.00	LF	\$29,400.00	\$3.00	\$22,050.00	\$3.98	\$29,253.00	\$5.00	\$36,750.00	\$7.00	\$51,450.00
18	3-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	2550	\$5.00	LF	\$12,750.00	\$4.00	\$10,200.00	\$2.25	\$5,737.50	\$10.00	\$25,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,300.00
19	5-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	310	\$6.00	LF	\$1,860.00	\$4.70	\$1,457.00	\$2.55	\$790.50	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00
20	12-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	3000	\$8.00	LF	\$24,000.00	\$7.25	\$21,750.00	\$2.95	\$8,850.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00
21	#6 WIRE	240	\$4.50	LF	\$1,080.00	\$3.25	\$780.00	\$2.10	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00
22	#10 WIRE	2860	\$3.00	LF	\$8,580.00	\$2.20	\$6,292.00	\$2.10	\$6,006.00	\$10.00	\$28,600.00	\$6.00	\$17,160.00
23	#12 WIRE	1760	\$2.75	LF	\$4,840.00	\$2.00	\$3,520.00	\$2.00	\$3,520.00	\$12.00	\$21,120.00	\$6.00	\$10,560.00
24	COMPOSITE TYPE 2 PULL BOX INCL COVER	20	\$1,500.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$1,952.00	\$39,040.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$52,200.00
25	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX INCL COVER	9	\$1,600.00	EA	\$14,400.00	\$2,558.00	\$23,022.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,094.00	\$27,846.00
26	PULL BOX (TRAFFIC RATED)	2	\$1,600.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,568.00	\$9,136.00
27	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR AND LEADS SAW CUT	1835	\$22.00	LF	\$40,370.00	\$17.00	\$31,195.00	\$18.00	\$33,030.00	\$23.00	\$42,205.00	\$45.00	\$82,575.00
28	2-CAMERA RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE) - ROSECRANS AV @ RAMONA AV/FIRMONA AV	1	\$55,000.00	EA	\$55,000.00	\$34,595.00	\$34,595.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,186.00	\$35,186.00
29	2-CAMERA RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM (COMPLETE) - ROSECRANS AV @ JEFFERSON AV	1	\$55,000.00	EA	\$55,000.00	\$34,595.00	\$34,595.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,186.00	\$35,186.00
30	REMOVE TYPE 332 CABINET	2	\$1,200.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00

Project Name: Rosecrans Av (East) TSSP - Ocean Gate Avenue to Vermont Avenue  
Project ID: TSM0010255  
Bids Opened: 10/28/2025  
Project Manager: Sa'Id Poosti 818-370-1936

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 115 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.		(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.		(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.		(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.	
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$1,231,697.00		\$1,277,597.00		\$1,821,750.00		\$1,854,880.00	
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31	TEMPORARY CONTROLLER CABINET	2	\$3,500.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,200.00	\$62,400.00
32	REMOVE PULL BOX AND RESURFACE SIDEWALK	3	\$2,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
33	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	3	\$1,700.00	EA	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
34	REMOVE TYPE 19 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	2	\$2,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
35	REMOVE TYPE 26 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	3	\$2,500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
36	REMOVE TYPE 3 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$14,500.00	EA	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
37	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$14,500.00	EA	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
38	REMOVE TYPE 19 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$14,500.00	EA	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
39	REMOVE TYPE 26 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.) NEAR OVERHEAD HIGH VOLTAGE	1	\$14,500.00	EA	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
40	REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION	3	\$3,800.00	EA	\$11,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
41	REMOVE 8' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	3	\$1,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
42	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	12	\$150.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
43	REMOVE ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN	4	\$600.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00

Project Name: Rosecrans Av (East) TSSP - Ocean Gate Avenue to Vermont Avenue  
Project ID: TSM0010255  
Bids Opened: 10/28/2025  
Project Manager: Sa'Id Poosti 818-370-1936

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 115 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
44	REMOVE TYPE 3 FOUNDATION	1	\$1,900.00	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
45	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	4	\$2,300.00	EA	\$9,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
46	REMOVE TYPE 19 FOUNDATION	3	\$2,500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
47	REMOVE TYPE 26 FOUNDATION	4	\$3,300.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
48	REMOVE EV PREEMPTION MODULE	1	\$300.00	EA	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
49	REMOVE RCTB ANTENNA AND CABLE	1	\$400.00	EA	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
50	RELOCATE CONTROLLER	2	\$1,100.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
51	GPS UTB UNIT AND ANTENNA	2	\$2,800.00	EA	\$5,600.00	\$1,924.00	\$3,848.00	\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,516.00	\$5,032.00
52	SWITCH PACK	12	\$200.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$56.00	\$672.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,271.00	\$15,252.00
53	PED ISOLATION MODULE	3	\$300.00	EA	\$900.00	\$116.00	\$348.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,547.00	\$7,641.00
54	2-CHANNEL ILD SENSOR UNIT	5	\$450.00	EA	\$2,250.00	\$201.00	\$1,005.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$854.00	\$4,270.00
55	EV PREEMPTION SYSTEM	3	\$17,000.00	EA	\$51,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$14,660.00	\$43,980.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$13,149.00	\$39,447.00
56	TYPE 332 CABINET	2	\$23,000.00	EA	\$46,000.00	\$26,484.00	\$52,968.00	\$29,500.00	\$59,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$35,069.00	\$70,138.00
57	RELOCATE WIRELESS RADIO EQUIPMENT AND ANTENNA	3	\$500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
58	RELOCATE EXISTING BBS CABINET (COMPLETE)	2	\$2,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
59	RELOCATE BBS SYSTEM	2	\$3,700.00	EA	\$7,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
60	RELOCATE VEHICLE COUNTER SENSOR	2	\$500.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
61	TYPE 19 STANDARD	3	\$13,000.00	EA	\$39,000.00	\$15,005.00	\$45,015.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,695.00	\$50,085.00
62	TYPE 24 STANDARD	2	\$15,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$16,530.00	\$33,060.00	\$16,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,357.00	\$36,714.00
63	TYPE 26 STANDARD	2	\$16,000.00	EA	\$32,000.00	\$19,065.00	\$38,130.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,433.00	\$40,866.00
64	TYPE 29 STANDARD	2	\$18,000.00	EA	\$36,000.00	\$24,134.00	\$48,268.00	\$24,700.00	\$49,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$32,283.00	\$64,566.00
65	TYPE 24 STANDARD WITH MODIFIED 23' HIGH POLE	2	\$15,000.00	EA	\$30,000.00	\$16,530.00	\$33,060.00	\$16,900.00	\$33,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$18,357.00	\$36,714.00

Project Name: Rosecrans Av (East) TSSP - Ocean Gate Avenue to Vermont Avenue  
Project ID: TSM0010255  
Bids Opened: 10/28/2025  
Project Manager: Sa'Id Poosti 818-370-1936

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 115 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
66	TYPE 26 STANDARD WITH MODIFIED 23' HIGH POLE	1	\$16,000.00	EA	\$16,000.00	\$19,065.00	\$19,065.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,433.00	\$23,433.00
67	TEMPORARY TYPE 19 STANDARD	1	\$5,000.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$18,382.00	\$18,382.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,357.00	\$18,357.00
68	TYPE 19 STANDARD FOUNDATION	3	\$5,500.00	EA	\$16,500.00	\$6,965.00	\$20,895.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
69	TYPE 24 STANDARD FOUNDATION	4	\$6,000.00	EA	\$24,000.00	\$7,095.00	\$28,380.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
70	TYPE 26 STANDARD FOUNDATION	3	\$8,000.00	EA	\$24,000.00	\$7,775.00	\$23,325.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
71	TYPE 29 STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$9,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$8,120.00	\$16,240.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
72	30' SIGNAL MAST ARM	3	\$4,700.00	EA	\$14,100.00	\$4,198.00	\$12,594.00	\$3,680.00	\$11,040.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,781.00	\$17,343.00
73	35' SIGNAL MAST ARM	4	\$5,500.00	EA	\$22,000.00	\$5,635.00	\$22,540.00	\$5,080.00	\$20,320.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,216.00	\$24,864.00
74	40' SIGNAL MAST ARM	2	\$6,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$5,825.00	\$11,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,096.00	\$18,192.00
75	45' SIGNAL MAST ARM	3	\$6,700.00	EA	\$20,100.00	\$7,275.00	\$21,825.00	\$6,720.00	\$20,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,228.00	\$27,684.00
76	4' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$822.00	\$822.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,629.00	\$1,629.00
77	8' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	1	\$1,100.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$916.00	\$916.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,929.00	\$1,929.00
78	10' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	2	\$1,400.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$927.00	\$1,854.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,052.00	\$4,104.00
79	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	3	\$1,500.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$1,154.00	\$3,462.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,097.00	\$6,291.00
80	15' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	5	\$1,700.00	EA	\$8,500.00	\$1,202.00	\$6,010.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
81	150 W EQ LED LUMINAIRE	2	\$800.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$837.00	\$1,674.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,733.00	\$3,466.00
82	200 W EQ LED LUMINAIRE	11	\$900.00	EA	\$9,900.00	\$964.00	\$10,604.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,733.00	\$19,063.00
83	250 W EQ LED LUMINAIRE	8	\$1,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$964.00	\$7,712.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,733.00	\$13,864.00
84	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	9	\$750.00	EA	\$6,750.00	\$514.00	\$4,626.00	\$510.00	\$4,590.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$990.00	\$8,910.00
85	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON PLATE	9	\$150.00	EA	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$638.00	\$5,742.00
86	ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN	5	\$3,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$3,118.00	\$15,590.00	\$4,370.00	\$21,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$29,250.00
87	DOUBLE FACE RETROREFLECTIVE STREET NAME SIGN	11	\$1,700.00	EA	\$18,700.00	\$1,272.00	\$13,992.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00
88	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	41	\$1,500.00	EA	\$61,500.00	\$1,873.00	\$76,793.00	\$1,888.00	\$77,408.00	\$2,300.00	\$94,300.00	\$2,321.00	\$95,161.00

Project Name: Rosecrans Av (East) TSSP - Ocean Gate Avenue to Vermont Avenue  
Project ID: TSM0010255  
Bids Opened: 10/28/2025  
Project Manager: Sa'Id Poosti 818-370-1936

Addenda: 1  
Duration: 115 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.	(2) California Professional Engineering, Inc.	(3) GMZ Engineering, Inc.	(4) Servitek Electric, Inc.				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
89	LED PEDESTRIAN HEAD (COMPLETE)	13	\$1,300.00	EA	\$16,900.00	\$1,451.00	\$18,863.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,787.00	\$23,231.00
90	SALVAGE EQUIPMENT	1	\$11,000.00	LS	\$11,000.00	\$8,232.00	\$8,232.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
91	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	80	\$6.00	LF	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00
92	12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	45	\$8.00	LF	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$92.80	\$4,176.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$33.00	\$1,485.00
93	CURB MARKINGS (ONE-COAT PAINT)	25	\$4.00	LF	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$92.80	\$2,320.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$38.00	\$950.00
94	SIGN PANEL	29	\$300.00	EA	\$8,700.00	\$251.00	\$7,279.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$275.00	\$7,975.00
95	RELOCATE SIGN	1	\$300.00	EA	\$300.00	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$438.00	\$438.00
96	SIGN POST (ROADSIDE SIGN)	7	\$350.00	EA	\$2,450.00	\$854.00	\$5,978.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$938.00	\$6,566.00
97	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$80,000.00	LS	\$80,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
98	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	2	\$3,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$1,172.00	\$2,344.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,688.00	\$9,376.00
99	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	\$5,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$2,605.00	\$5,210.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,688.00	\$9,376.00
Unit Price Total					\$1,508,400.00	\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00				
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount						\$1,231,697.00	\$1,277,597.00	\$1,821,750.00	\$1,854,880.00				
Comments						APPARENT LOW BIDDER							

